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PtP Cum Dir Description
Loantaka parking lot

0.0 0.0 R South St.
0.4 0.4 R Dwyer Lane
0.2 0.6 R SS Woodland Rd.
1.0 1.6 R Kitchell Rd., past Moore Estate
0.5 2.2 L SS Spring Valley Rd.
1.0 3.2 S (red blinking light)
0.9 4.0 L T Green Village Rd.
0.2 4.2 R Meyersville Rd.
0.3 4.6 R Woodland Rd. (S to dead end, R/T 1.3)
0.6 5.1 R Miller Rd. (S to dead end, R/T 1.2)
0.5 5.6 R SS Pleasantville Rd.
0.1 5.7 L SS Village Rd.
1.8 7.4 L TL Lee’s Hill Rd.
2.3 9.7 BR Bailey’s Mill Rd.
1.7 11.4 R SS Rt. 202, Mt. Kemble Rd.

(busy road with shoulder)
0.7 12.1 R TL Glen Alpin Rd.
1.7 13.9 L TL Blue Mill Rd.
1.1 15.0 L Van Beuren Rd.
0.6 15.6 R Red Gate Rd.
0.7 16.3 R SS Blue Mill Rd.
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PtP Cum Dir Description
0.2 16.4 L Dickson’s Mill Rd.

(Caution! Turn just past dam on right.)
0.8 17.2 S TRO Spring Valley Rd.
0.1 17.3 R Village Rd.
0.5 17.8 L Pleasantville Rd. (bottom of hill)
1.3 19.1 R Millbrook Rd.
0.8 19.9 L SS Village Rd.
0.2 20.1 TL Lee’s Hill/Blue Mill Rd.
0.4 20.6 L Long Hill Rd. (sign to Great Swamp

WR)
3.1 23.7 R White Bridge Rd.
1.5 25.2 S Raptor Trust. Stop in parking lot by

Education Center for snacks.
(Restrooms in Education Center.)

0.6 25.8 L Carlton Rd. (just before bridge; uphill at
end)

1.2 27.0 R SS Long Hill Rd. (becomes Basking
Ridge Rd., then S. Maple Ave.)

1.8 28.8 L Cross Rd.
0.6 29.4 R TL S. Finley Ave.
0.6 30.0 X TL Ridge High School
0.9 30.9 R T Oak St. (unmarked, at church)
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0.0 31.0 L SS N. Maple Ave.
1.0 32.0 R TL Madisonville Rd.
0.6 32.6 S Pleasant Plains Rd. (R to nice dead end,

R/T 2.0)
0.2 32.7 BL Bailey’s Mill Rd.
1.0 33.7 R Young’s Rd. (hill, then rollers!)
1.0 34.7 R SS Lee’s Hill Rd.
0.0 34.7 QL Lindsley Rd.
0.7 35.4 L SS Long Hill Rd.
0.3 35.7 R SS Lee’s Hill Rd.
0.4 36.1 S TL Village Rd.
0.2 36.3 L Sand Spring Rd.
0.4 36.7 R Sand Spring Lane
0.6 37.3 L SS James St.
0.7 38.0 S TL Harter Rd.
0.6 38.5 R Southgate Pkwy./I-287 N turn-off

(Do not enter I-287!)
1.0 39.5 R SS South St.
0.3 39.9 L Loantaka parking lot
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Abbreviations
BL bear left
BR bear right
L left turn
QL quick left turn
QR quick right turn
R right turn
S (go) straight
SS stop sign
T T intersection
TL traffic light
TRO to remain on
X cross (street)
Y yield sign
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